

*SC 32/2016*

18-04-2016

Date is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. Additional P.P has made his appearance.

Four out of five accused persons on Court Bail are present and rest one accused is absent by a petition and praying for adjournment.

Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is made for illness.

The prayer is allowed.

To 18-05-2016 for consideration of charge.

All the five accused persons on Court Bail as before.

Additional Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia