

SC 32/2016

18-05-2016

Date is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the accused persons on Court Bail are present and they are represented through their ld defence counsel.

Ld. Additional P.P files hazira and by a petition, praying for adjournment.

Heard. Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is made due to his personal inconvenience.

The prayer is allowed.

To 14-06-2016 for consideration of charge.

All the five accused persons on Court Bail as before.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia