

S.C. 32 of 16 (35 of 16)

20.9.16.

Out of five accused persons on Court bail, Ratan Gorai and Dasarath Gorai are present and other accused persons are being represented by the learned advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Date is fixed for hearing of the application dated 16.8.16 filed by the learned Addl. P.P for production of entire BHT or treatment sheet of Purnima Gorain from MGM and TMH before commencement of trial.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and considered.

The learned Addl. P.P submits that the BHT and treatment sheet of the victim are important and relevant documents for proper adjudication of the instant case and such those documents should be called for from MGM and TMH.

The learned advocate for the accused persons frankly states that his clients have no objection if those BHT and treatment sheets be called for.

I can not be denied that the treatment sheets including Bed Head Ticket of the deceased Purnima Gorai are essential for proper appreciation of facts and circumstances of the case as well as adjudicating matters and so the petition filed by the Addl. P.P should be allowed.

Therefore, the petition dated 16.8.16, filed by the learned Addl. P.P is allowed on consent.

The O.C, Balarampur P.S is directed to engage/depute any police officer, preferably the I.O to collect the Bed Head Ticket and/or Treatment Sheet(s) of Purnima Gorai from MGM hospital and Tata Medical Hospital and produce the same in this Court in original on 1.12.16.

The schedule of trial is fixed hereunder:

To 1.12.16 for examination of CSW No.1 and 2

To 2.12.16 for examination of CSW No. 3 and 4

To 3.12.16 for examination of CSW No.5 and 6

To 5.12.16 for examination of CSW No.7 and 8

To 6.12.16 for examination of CSW No.9 and 10

To 7.12.16 for examination of CSW No.11 and 12

To 8.12.16 for examination of CSW No.13 and 14

To 9.12.16 for examination of CSW No.15 and 16

To 12.12.16 for examination of CSW No.17 and 18

To 14.12.16 for examination of CSW No.19 and 20.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once.

Issue summons accordingly.

The I.O is directed to remain present during hearing.

All the seized articles and documents be produced in Court on the dates fixed for trial.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C, Balarampur P.S for necessary compliance.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.