

SC 32/2016

05-12-2016

Out of five accused persons on Court Bail, Jaladhar Gorain is present and other accused persons are being represented by the ld defence counsel u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Ld. Additional P.P files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Separate petitions have been filed on behalf of the Prosecution and the accused persons and praying for fixing a re-schedule for recording evidence.

Heard. Perused the petitions and the record.

The prayer is allowed.

To 10-03-2016 for settling date of trial.

All the accused persons on Court Bail as before.

The case record need not be put up on 06-12-2016 to 14-12-2016.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia