

S.C. 32 of 16 (35 of 16)

10.3.17.

Today is fixed for settling dates for trial. Out of 5 accused persons, accused Jaladhar Gorai is present and remaining 4 accused persons are absent by petition and prays for representing through their Lawyer.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present. Ld. P.P in-charge submits that the Hon'ble High Court was pleased to extend the interim stay order for a period of 10 weeks or until further order. In support of his contention he files computer generated order dated 24.2.17 passed by the Hon'ble High Court in connection with CRAN No.4458 of 2016 in CRR No.3201 of 16.

Considering the submission of the Ld. P.P in-charge and also in vies of the order of the Hon'ble Court, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.6.17 for awaiting order of the Hon'ble Court.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia