

17.9.18.

Today is fixed for further order from the Hon'ble Court. Out of five accused persons, accused person, namely, Jaladhar Gorai is present. Remaining accused persons are absent by petition and prays for representing through their lawyer.

No further order of the Hon'ble Court is filed by the prosecution showing that the interim stay order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 1.9.17 in CRR No.3201 of 2016 has been extended.

On perusal of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 1.9.17 I find that the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass an order extending the interim order for a further period of ten weeks after puja vacation or until further order, which ever is earlier.

Said period of ten weeks have already elapsed long ago. Considering the whole circumstances the defacto complaint is representing by advocate is directed to file stay order if any positively by the next date, i.d case will be proceed.

To 18.12.18 for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.