

SC 32 of 16(35 of 2016)

18.12.2018

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Court.

Out of five accused persons, accused Jaladhar Gorai is present. Remaining four accused persons are absent by petition and prays for representing through their lawyer.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the Defacto complainant files one computer generated copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court passed in CRAN 213 of 2018(CRR 3201of 2016) dated 04.12.2018. on perusal of the order of the Hon'ble Court, I find that the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass an order extending the interim stay order till eight weeks after the ensuing Christmass Vacation, 2018 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court, let the case be fixed on 06.03.2019 for awaiting further order and appearance of the accused persons.

To 06.03.3009 awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Court and appearance of the accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.