

SC 32/2016

30-05-2019

Ld. Additional P.P files hazira.

Out of the five accused persons on Court Bail, one is present and rest are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C and they are represented through their ld defence counsel.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the defacto complainant stating that due to ensuing summer vacation, the extension of interim order application is still pending before the Hon'ble Court and praying for an adjournment today on that ground.

Copy is served. Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is allowed.

To 15-07-2019 for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Court and appearance of the accused persons.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia