

S.C No. 32 of 2016 (000035 of 2016)

07.02.2022

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Court.

Out of five accused persons accused Jaladhar Gorai is present with his Ld. Lawyer and other four accused persons are absent by filing a petition.

No steps is taken by the prosecution.

It appears that the interim order of the Hon'ble Court regarding stay of further proceeding of this sessions case was extended earlier and at present due to the Covid-19 pandemic situation the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to extend all interim orders of all subordinate courts till 28.02.2022.

As per resolution of local Bar Association no adverse order can be passed due to Covid-19 pandemic.

To 05.04.2022 for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Court.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.