

**S.C. No. 32 of 16 (35 of 16)**

**05.04.2022**

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Court.

Out of five accused persons on CB accused Jaladhar Sen filed hazira. The other accused persons are absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. PP is also present.

No further order is received from Hon'ble Court.

It appears from the record that lastly on 18.06.2019 Hon'ble High Court extended the interim order of stay for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier in C.R.R. No.3201 of 2016 with CRAN No. 1469 of 2019. Thereafter no further information is received from Hon'ble Court but Ld. Lawyer for the defcato complainant by filing an advocate letter informed that interim stay was extended till 13.01.2020 on 06.12.2019 and thereafter no information is also received by this court.

Ld. Lawyer for the defacto complainant is present and submitted that he would apprise the court about the latest position in Hon'ble Court next date positively and verbally prayed for giving some time.

Fix 30.06.2022 for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.