

S.C. No. 32 of 2016 (Reg 35 of 2016)

10.08.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the defacto complainant and receiving further order of Hon'ble Court, if any.

The defacto complainant appeared today as notice was issued to him on 02.07.22 and submitted before the court that he has prayed for extension of the interim order of stay before the Hon'ble Court and 12.08.22 is the date fixed before Hon'ble Court for hearing of the said petition.

Ld. Lawyer engaged for the defacto complainant has already retired from this case and no vokatnama has filed today by the defacto complainant. No document is filed by the defacto complainant to show that he had prayed for extension of interim order of stay before the Hon'ble Court or it is fixed for hearing on 12.08.22.

Out of the five accused persons accused Jaladhar Gorai is present and the other accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

There is no stay order at present of the Hon'ble Court. The charge was framed on 14.06.16 and the evidence has not yet been started. The conduct of defacto complainant shows that he has chosen a dilly-dollyng method and neither he engaged any lawyer nor produced any document before the court.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is also present by filing hazira.

Under such circumstances, one month time is given to the defacto complainant for bringing stay order and in default the case would proceed.

To 14.09.22 for bringing stay order in default fixing date for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.