

S.C- 32/2016 (35 of 2016)

14-09-2022

Today is fixed for bringing stay order i.d. fixing date for evidence. Out of 5 accused persons, accused Jaladhar Gorai is present, remaining 4 accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is present. Prosecution filed one hazira.

Defacto complainant namely, Santosh Gorai appears through Ld. Lawyer with a fresh V.Nama.

Defacto complainant also filed a petition along with a xerox copy of Advocate Letter of CRAN No.9 of 2022 in c/w CRR No.3201 of 2016 praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 12-12-2022 for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court and filing certified copy of the same.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia