

12-12-2022

Today is fixed for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court and filing certified copy of the same. All the five accused persons are absent without any step and prosecution also takes no step due to Cease Work observed by the local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 01-03-2023 for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court and filing certified copy of the same.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia