

S.C- 32/2016 (35 of 2016)

01-03-2023

Today is fixed for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court and filing certified copy of the same. Out of five accused persons, accused Jaladhar Gorai is present by filing hazira and rest four accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Prosecution filed one hazira.

So, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 18-05-2023 for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court and filing certified copy of the same.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia