

03-08-2023

Today is fixed for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court and filing certified copy of the same. All the five accused persons on CB , are present by filing hazira .

Prosecution filed one hazira.

PO is on leave .

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 16-10-2023 for receiving further order from Hon'ble Court and filing certified copy of the same.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In charge)