

S.C- 32/2016 (35 of 2016)

10-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 29.06.2024 as per order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Out of five accused persons on CB, one accused namely Jaladhar Gorai is present by filing hazira and rest four accused persons are absent by petition and prayed for adjournment. Prosecution files hazira. The prayer of the accused persons is considered and allowed.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. 05.06.2025 taken by Local Bar Association, Purulia.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To **02-09-2025** for hearing the petition dated 29.06.2024 as per order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C