

S.C- 32/2016 (35 of 2016)

09-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 29.06.2024 as per order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Ld. PP files a hazira.

Accused person are absent today.

No adverse order resolution passed by the Bar Association, Purulia.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To **06-05-2026** for hearing the petition dated 29.06.2024 as per order of the Hon'ble High Court , Calcutta .

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C